

# **KING COUNTY**

### ATTACHMENT 1

# **Signature Report**

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

# February 4, 2016

# Motion

	Proposed No. 2016-0001.1 Sponsors McDermott		
1	A MOTION confirming the appointment of Glenn Avery to		
2	the citizens' elections oversight committee as the		
3	representative of the Washington state Republican Party.		
4	WHEREAS, the Washington state Republican Party has identified Mr. Avery to		
5	represent the organization on the citizens' election oversight committee, and		
6	WHEREAS, Mr. Avery has extensive experience, having served as an observer o		
7	elections on behalf of his organization since 2004, and		
8	WHEREAS, King County is committed to conducting open, accurate and fair		
9	elections, and		
10	WHEREAS, in accordance with K.C.C. 2.53.021, the employment and		
11	administration committee of the King County council appointed Mr. Avery on December		
12	14, 2015;		
13	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:		
14	The appointment of Glenn Avery to serve on the citizens' elections oversight		

15	committee as a representative of the Washington state Republican Party for a three-year		
16	term ending December 13, 2018, is hereby confirmed.		
17			
		KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON	
	ATTEST:	J. Joseph McDermott, Chair	
	Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council		
	APPROVED this day of,	·	
		Dow Constantine, County Executive	
	<b>Attachments:</b> A. Metropolitan King County Council Employment and Administration Commaction Report		